HHLF

mpP

PUMPS

\\
er Denver

by Gardne

Priming Centrifugal Pump

HHLF (High Head Low Flow) "HR" high pressure self-priming centrifugal
pumps meet USCG specifications for auxiliary fire control (46 CFR compliant)
and is ABS type approved.

The high suction centerline and impeller design eliminates premature priming
loss while ensuring consistent priming capability. The HHLF pump is capable
of achieving up to 25 feet suction lift.

The HHLF series is available close coupled to NEMA "C" Face electric
motors or as PumPAKs®. The engine drive models are capable of close
coupling to both gasoline and diesel engines with 1" keyed drive shafts.
Pedestal mounted pumps are also available.

The volute and impeller are removable and easily replaced.

ABS Type Approval for the HHLF, HHLF 1.5 & HHLF HO - Download PDF

SPECIFICATIONS:

Suction And Discharge 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" NPT, 2" x 2" NPT

Materials Of Construction Bronze, Cast iron

Flow Up to 140 GPM
Head Feet Up to 190'
Impeller 6.7" cast iron Class 30 or silicon bronze

CA 875

Drive Options Close coupled 184TC, Engine mount 5.5
HP, Engine mount 7.5 HP, Hydraulic motor

.73 cu. in., Pedestal, PumPAK® (without

motor)

Seal Optional seals available, Standard carbon /
ceramic / Viton

Adaptor Cast Iron Class 30 or Silicon Bronze CA
875

46 Cfr Compliant Yes

Abs Type Approved Yes

1-1/2" or 2" x 1-1/2" or 2" High Head Low Flow Self

Application

« Agricultural
« Commercial
« Industrial

* Marine

« OEM

Drive Sleeve
« 304 Stainless Steel
Features

* 46 CFR Compliant
* ABS Type Approved



HHLF

CUBIC METERS PER HOUR
0 10 20 30
MODEL _ HHLF
SIZE 1.5X1.5
= IMPELLERDIA. 6,70
200 EWORM___ MAX SOLIDS .28 160
--_.S_ﬂ_s_h TT——1~35% FRIVING TIHE
TR %‘m‘;m gmj i
~ Y o ~r~_ 42 200 Lo g:)
5160 \ AN X a8k 43% 15 %)/ Lt
E 215, A = TSN a0 10 [/ E
' 2850 X ~\f(r‘ h \:\‘ ) \A‘t\ 400/ 9 i T 40 =
o / ™I NORRA S :
<120 ~T= LEI' — N 0123456 E
L ~_ T N S~ HINUTES
T ST ANNEIEERNDNEN F
= = ~ | T _l
= 80 / R [ I 8y [~ <
o S - % ~75HP | | NPSHR o
= ~ ¢ 120
I \ N o5 FT. 20 =
L [1750- T . 98 _____5,»-'
e NN EEE = ] 15
R L TN _—+11 . NPSHR
L — -"“---.__.\L\ s
- 1 HPI 2| | 0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
GALLONS PER MINUTE C/N3125

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
LA (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 HHLE
by Gardner Denver (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com



HHLF

CUBIC METERS PER HOUR
0 10 20 30
-, . . .
240 MODEL__ HHLF
SIZE 2X2
- 3600 RPM IMPELLER DIA. _6.70
200*\ T MAX SOLIDS ___ .28
s 3450 ~{_ 0 ‘PRINING TIE
~ 40% 0
..\\‘--.--..______ '::ﬁL - 43 P 1 _— ¥
160 ST T NAS T il
Ll = e l 997 15 O
Ef u - \\ h ‘-:>“4595 1W—IP(IEJE"
- \ ~ . n \\ ; |
& 2880y A~ 25 NSRS TV
E:JIZO T 1 — 17 20' i T @ 23456
I F 7‘"“"‘ B . 15 - < \\ - 42)%‘&
EI N N 7‘--.._____‘.‘;,\‘ 110" '\,%f N
E 80 o I 5> |
o f N Eaxgne= N | NPSHR
N IS {75HP {25 FT- | ]
17";‘6‘.“ ] S~ ',/ ~T 25
'_'_____ ~ ~J — S
40 = B 1 '—-—3 B 5 15
S
= [ ~N~ ‘r\l\ 5
“1HP
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

GALLONS PER MINUTE

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

C/N3124

160
()]
o
=
Ll
140 =
o
<
Ll
I
2
5
120 =
1o

HHLF



HHLF

CUBIC METERS PER HOUR
0 10 20 30
' ' ' ' 760
e S MODEL__HHLF
L = | | SIZE 2X2
Bl AR IMPELLERDIA. 65
160 S NA D ARE ST MAX SOLIDS .28
T T \“““#Zih\- Wﬂf’” 40
N I M, Ej &4
= ~T 4 ~t {44% -&
T A= 7 /74' 28 A = N4
" <20 NN 1 15 Ve
x * et -/ ‘ ] I
2 80 / / “b“‘n.‘ ""*--.._/‘\-. %5‘3\5%0 L
= T 7 | sl 1] % M I
T N /:/ N | DR A5 N[ N 720
. ,/ %
Y - < 1 />< 75HP
o 40 TN < | V7 o = NPSHR|
= . B = 1T | 3 b FT
] LHP - 25
0 | {5 0
. NPSHR
5
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
GALLONS PER MINUTE C/N 30803
(e (556 205.8240 - FAX (550 2038480 "

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

TOTAL HEAD - METERS



HHLF

HHLF 1.5" (2.0") CLOSE COUPLED ELECTRIC MOTOR

10.47 (1.5") R
10.65 (2.0") 10.25
1.5" N.PT. 5.01 (1.5") ___ 1" NPT,
(2.0" N.PT) r__Sngnq FILL PLUG
DISCHARGE I_..A\
L1 il
; |
P S S R RS ’ 1225 (1.5")
o 182TC, 184TC, 213C, 215C ’ R TERAEy
[ | ELECTRIC MOTOR 2 'm"”
1 1 ]
I N Hll
. ! ! -
—t—- | =
. ! ‘ Y
I R
I
l\ : I:J ______ | Li 1/4" NPT
S R i A e DRAN PLUG
i e Lol _,
BT - |
6.01 -
HHLF 1.5" (2.0") CLOSE COUPLED MTR PUMPAK
a0 1025
° TYP 1.5"‘N.P.T 5.01 I
90 .Sifcﬁfn'éé h (5.19) nuNPPuTJG
- A\
.19 [ ’_-F !
| |
! 12.25
_ — (12.43)
{2.0"N.P.T.) . .
SUCTION " N
8.506 - I
Q8502
D1 00" Eli’ 7.31
iféf 5.25
7 14" NPT,
. DRAIN PLUG
J i

mP

PUMPS

rdner Denver

\_ (4) .563 HOLES THRU
EQ. SPACED AS SHOWN

ON A $7.2508.C.

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686

(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

6,20

| g0 A
(2) PLACES
419
7.63
9.51

HHLF



HHLF

HHLF 1.5" (2.0") ENGINE MOUNT PUMPAK

1030 (1.5") 3§64
10.48 (2.0") :
) 1"N.PT.
60° 5"NPT. "
oo ﬁ?;, 5010157 ] FILL PLUG
00— DISCHARGE 5.19(2.0") |—-A -\
T
BAE===N ﬁ_A_A].!'
i (4) ©.438 HOLES THRU 1 ! | '
EQ. SPACED AS SHOWN ; : 12.25 (1.5
, = ONAB6.500BL. i (; g Hﬂ) 12.43 (2.0")
4 4 ﬁfh SUCTION. [l s
5.756
5.752 — -
1.0015
1.0005 7.3
5.25
6.03 38 TYP —I

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
P (s56) 2038240 - FAX (586) 293-8469

HHLF
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

PUMPS

by Gardner Denver



36066

PART NO. | ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QrTy. PART NO. | ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Qry.
21242 1 CAPSCREW - 5/16™-18 X 7/8" -S.S. 8 28907 12 O-RING - AS-568-175 - VITON 1
21238 2 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" - S S. 8 29533 13 SEAL - @1.5 - T-21 1
22311 3 SCT. & DISCRG FLG. 2"N.P.T. - CAST 2 28825 14 DRIVE SLEEVE -@1.00 - S.S. 1

* 23022 4 FLAPPER ASSEMBLY 1 29092 15 ADAPTER - CAST 1
41475 5 PIPE PLUG - 1/4" N.P.T. - CAST 1 29192 16 CLAMP GUARD - STEEL 1
* 22256 6 GASKET - BUNA 1 21266 17 LOCKWASHER - 3/8" - S.S. 10
41483 ) PIPE PLUG - 1" N.P.T. - CAST 1 21259 18 CAPSCREW - 3/8"-16 X 1.38 - S.S. 4
35109 5 HOUSING - CAST 1 21269 19 CAPSCREW - 3/8"-16 X2.25-S.S. 2
* 28908 9 GASKET - VITON 1 21268 20 HEXNUT - 3/8"-16 - S.S. 2
31988 10 VOLUTE - CAST 1 22356 21 CLAMP @1.00- S S. 2
35919 11 IMPELLER - @6.70 - CAST 1 21274 22 CAPSCREW - 3/8"-16 X 1.25-S.8. 4
29339 23 ENGINE ADAPTER - CAST 1
* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS
34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
MP (586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469 HHLF

by Gardner Denver

(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com




mP

PUMPS

MP PUMPS SERVICE PARTS LIST

7107-A

HHLF “HR” - Cast Iron
15" x 1.5”
2.0” x 2.0”

Self Priming
Electric Motor

PART

PART | ITEM TTEM

o | e __ DESCRIPTION arv. | PO I s DESCRIPTION Qry.
21242 1 CAPSCREW - 5/16" 18 X 7/8" - S.6. 8 | 28826 2 DRIVE SLEEVE 1.12" S8, 1
21238 2 LOCKWASHER-5/16"-SS. 8 | 29533° 13  SEAL -@1.5-T21 1
22266 3 5" SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2 [ 28907° 14  O-RING - VITON 1
22311 3 " SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2| 28824 5 ADAPIER - CAST IRON 1
23022 4 FLAPPER ASSEMBLY - BUNA 1| 29192 16 CLAMP GUARD - STEEL 2
41475 5 PIPE PLUG - 174" N.PT 1| 21266 7 LOCKWASHER -3/8" X 1/8" - 55. 4
22256 B GASKET - BUNA 1 23039 ASSY _CLAMP — 1
41483 7 PIPE PLUG - 1" N.PT. - CAST IRON CL B LOCKWASHER -3/8" X /8" - 8. 2
35109 HOUSING - CAST IRON "HR" 7 CL 19 CAPSCREW -3/8" - 16 X2.25" 5.5
28908 - GASKET - VITON ] NCL 20 HEXNUT -3/8" - 16 - S.5.
31988 0 VOLUTE - CAST IRON NCL 21 CLAMP10-S8 2
35919 1 IMPELLER - CAST IRON 6.7 IMP DIA. 21274 22  CAPSCREW-3/8" - 16 X 1.25" S.5. 4
36084 T IMPELLER - CAST IRON 6.5 IMP DIA.

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

*-RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

HHLF



MP PUMPS SERVICE PARTS LIST

7108-A

HHLF “HR” - Cast Iron
15" x 1.5”
2.0” x 2.0”

Self Priming
Engine mount
Pedestal Mount

) [
- 9
=9
-
-
PART | TTEM FART | TTEM
e | e DESCRIPTION arv. | PAF I = I DESCRIPTION ary.

71242 1 CAPSCREW -5/16°-18 X /8" - 5.5, 8 | 29533 13 SEAL-G15-T21 i
212382 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" - S.S. 8 | 28907 4 O-RING - VITON
50066 3 1.5 SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2| 29092 5 ADAPTER - CAST IRON PEW
52311 3 7" SCT & DISCH FLANGE 5 | 21266 6 LOCKWASHER - 38" X /8" S5,
53000 4 FLAPPER ASSEMBLY - BUNA 51950 17 CAPSCREW - 3/8"-16 X 1-0/8" 5.8. 2
41475 5 PIPE PLUG - 1/4” NPT 59192 18 CLAMP GUARD - STEEL
22256 5] GASKET - BUNA 23039 ASSY CL)\M_P -
41483 7 PIPE PLUG - 1" NPT~ CAST IRON CL 19 CAPSCREW -3/8 - 16X225 -85, 2
35100 8 HOUSING - CAST IRON “HR” 7 cL 20 HEXNUT -3/8" - 16 - 5.6, 3
28908 O GASKET - VITON 3 cL 51 CLAMP 10-S5. 5
31988 0 VOLUTE - CAST IRON 7 cL 5 LOCKWASHER - 3/8" X /8" 5.8, 5
35019 11 IMPELLER - CAST IRONG7 IMPDIA 1 | 21274 22 CAPSCREW - 3/8'-16 X 1.05" 5.6. 1
36084 T IMPELLER - CAST IRON 6.5 IMP DIA. 1| 29330 23 ADAPTER PLAIE FOR 5.75 PILOT 7
28825 12 DRIVE SLEEVE 10" S.5. T ] 26163 MN/S  PEDESTAL ASSY (PED MOUNT ONLY] i

N/S = Not Shown

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686

PUMPS

(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469

ardrer Denver (800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

*-RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

HHLF



MP

PUMPS

MP PUMPS SERVICE PARTS LIST

7109-A

HHLF “HR” - Bronze
15" x 1.5”
2.0” x 2.0”

Self Priming
Electric Motor

@,4'
@’
@/V

/®
D

PART | ITEM PART | ITEM

bl i DESCRIPTION o | e e DESCRIPTION Qary.
21242 1 CAPSCREW - 5/16"-18 X 7/8" - S.5. 8 28826 12 DRIVE SLEEVE 1.12" S.S. 1
21238 2 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" - 5.8 8 29533 3 SEAL-015-T21
22265 3 1.5" SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2 28907 © 14 O-RING - VITON
22310 3 2" SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2 29057 5 ADAPIER - BRONZE
23022 4 FLAPPER ASSEMBLY - BUNA 29192 16 CLAMP GUARD - STEEL 2
21186 5 PIPE PLUG - 1/4” N.P.T 21266 17____LOCKWASHER - 3/8" X 1/8" -S.5. 4
00056~ 6 GASKET _ BUNA 23030 ASSY _ CLAMP — 1
22378 7 PIPE PLUG - 1" N.P.J. - BRONZE NCL 18 LOCKWASHER-3/8" X 1/8" - 55, 2
35118 E HOUSING - BRONZE "HR" CL 19  CAPSCREW -3/8" - 16 X 2.05" §.5. 2
28908 O GASKET - VITON CL 20 HEXNUT -3/8" - 16-5.5. 2
33453 0 VOLUTE - BRONZE NCL 21 CLAMP 1.0-5.5 2
35021 11 IMPELLER - BRONZE 6.7 IMP DIA. 21274 22 CAPSCREW -3/8" - 16 X1.25" 8.5 4
36082 1 IMPELLER - BRONZE 6.5 IMP DIA.

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

*-RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

HHLF



by Ga

PUMPS

7110-A

MP PUMPS SERVICE PARTS LIST

HHLF “HR” - Bronze
1.5” x 1.5”
2.0” x 2.0”

Self Priming
Engine mount
Pedestal Mount

[T e ¥
-
-

" cen

PART | ITEM PART | ITEM
il s DESCRIPTION qrd | BT | TR DESCRIPTION Qry.
21242 1 CAPSCREW-5/16"-18X7/8"-SS. B [29533" 13 SEAL - 015 -T2
21238 2 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" - 5.5. 8 | 28907 14 O-RING - VITON
22265 3 15" SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2| 29003 5 ADAPTER - BRONZE PEM
223103 2" 5CT & DISCH FLANGE 2| 21266 6 [OCKWASHER - 38" X 1/8' S5, 10
230224 FLAPPER ASSEMBLY - BUNA 21259 7 CAPSCREW - 3/8"-16 X 1-3/8" 5.5. 4
21186 5 PIPE PLUG - 1/4" NPT 29192 8 CLAMP GUARD - STEEL
22056 6 GASKET - BUNA 1| 23080 ASSY _CLAMP 1
22378 7 PIPEPLUG - 1" N.PT. - BRONZE 1 NCL 9 CAPSCREW -3/8" 16X 225" 55, ¢
35118 8 HOUSING - BRONZE "HR" 1 CL 20 HEXNUT -3/8" - 16 - S.5. 2
28908 * 9 GASKET - VITON 1 CL 1 CLAMP1.0-S8. 2
33458 10 OLUTE - BRONZE 1 L 6 LOCKWASHER - 3/8'X 1/8" 5.5. 2
350211 MPELLER - BRONZE 6.7 IMP DIA. 1| 21274 2 CAPSCREW -3/8"-16 X 1.25" 5.5. 4
36082 11 IMPELLER - BRONZE 6.5 [MP DIA. 1| 20330 23 ADAPTER PLAIE FOR 5.75 PILOT i
28825 12 _ DRIVE SLEEVE 1.0" 5.5. 1| 26163 N/S  PEDESTALASSY (PED MOUNT ONLY) 1

dner Denve

N/S = Not Shown

34800 BENNETT - FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 - FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 - www.mppumps.com

*-RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

HHLF


http://www.tcpdf.org

